
of

Home oJ rtu'Iinlatin Nver Natioul Wildllfe llqlìge

RESOLUTTON 2016-034

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRAGT WITH BLACKLINE,
INC. FOR THE 2OI6 SLURRY SEAL PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City has a responsibility to maintain the City's infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, the City partnered with the City of Hillsboro to include Shenrood's 2016 Slurry Seal
program in their RFP for the same services; and

WHEREAS, the RFP process identified Blackline, lnc. as the lowest responsible bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section l. The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Blackline, lnc.
in an amount not to exceed $202,001.80 for the 2016 Slurry Seal Program.

Section 2. Subject to the limitations of local and state contracting rules, the City Manager is
hereby authorized to execute contract change orders for a total amount not to
exceed 10o/o of the original award ($183,638.00).

Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 2l"t of June, 2016.

(.2'\4

Krisanna Clark, Mayor

Attest

h*fuø,^
Sftvilvturphy, M M( citlft écbrder

Resolution 2016-034
June 21,2016
Page 1 of 1, with Exhibit A (3 pgs)



Resolution 2016-034, Exhibit A
June 21, 2016, Page 1 of 3

4

sll¿tf
20L6 City of Sherwood Slurry Seal

Road Name: From: To:
Colfelt Lane Price Ter Old Pacific HWY

Colfelt Lane Old Pacific HWY S dead end Barracade
Colfelt Lane Price Ter Cul-de-sac

Dow Drive Woodhaven Dr Temp dead end N

Fitch Dr Parrish Ln Pinehurst Dr
Fitch Dr Parrish Ln Lasalle Ln

Fitch Dr McConnellCt Woodhaven Dr

Fitch Ct Pinehurst Dr Cul-de-sac
Fredrick Ln Woodhaven Dr Pinehurst Dr
Kinglet Dr Woodhaven Dr StellarDr
Kinglet Dr StellarDr Verdant Ter
Kinglet Dr Verdant Ter Saunders Dr
LaSalle Ln Parrish Ln Fitch Dr

Mandel Ln Woodhaven Dr Pinehurst Dr
MandelLn Pinehurst Dr StellarDr
Heatherwood Ln Pinehurst Dr Sunset Blvd

McConnellCt Cul-de-sac S Fítch Dr

Old Hwy 99 Colfelt Lane Cul-de-sac
Parrish Ln Lasalle Ln Fitch Dr

Pinehurst Dr Mandel Ln Fredríck Ln

Pinehurst Dr Fredrick Ln Fitch Dr

Saunders Dr Woodhaven Dr Kinglet Dr
Saunders Dr Kinglet Dr Carlson St

Saunders Dr Carlson St Villa Dr
Saunders Dr Villa Dr Cobblestone Dr
StellarDr Woodhaven Dr Kinglet Dr

StellarDr Kinglet Dr Carlson St

StellarDr Carlson St Mandel Ln

StellarDr Mandel Ln Cobblestone Dr

StellarDr Cobblestone Dr Saltus Ter
StellarDr Saltus Ter Saunders Dr

StellarDr Saunders Dr Villa Dr

Vandolah Ln Cul-de-sac Woodhaven Dr
Vandolah Ln Woodhaven Dr Pinehurst Dr
Verdant Ter Carlson St Kinglet Dr
Verdant Ter Kinglet Dr Woodhaven Dr ped path

Villa Rd dead end at Stella Stellar Dr

Villa Rd Verdant Ter Saunders Dr
Villa Rd StellarDr Cobblestone Dr



Resolution 2016-034, Exhibit A
June 21, 2016, Page 2 of 3

2016 City of Sherwood Slurry Seal
Road Name: From: To:

Villa Rd Saunders Dr Cobblestone Dr

Woodhaven Dr Sunset Blvd Fitch Dr

Woodhaven Dr Fitch Dr Hosler Way
Woodhaven Dr Hosler Way Mandel Ln

Woodhaven Dr Price Ter Sunset Blvd

Woodhaven Dr Mandel Ln Ballard Ln

Woodhaven Dr Ballard Ln Vandolah Ln

Woodhaven Dr Pinehurst Dr Kinglet Dr

Woodhaven Dr Kinglet Dr Dewy Dr
Woodhaven Dr Dewy Dr Rickard Pl

Woodhaven Dr Rickard pl Stellar Dr

Woodhaven Dr StellarDr Verdant Ter
Woodhaven Dr Verdant Ter Dow Dr

Woodhaven Dr Dow Dr Saunders Dr
Ballard Ln Woodhaven Dr Pinehurst Dr

Cobblestone Dr Stellar Dr Saltus Ter
Cobblestone Dr Saltus Ter Saunders Dr

Cobblestone Dr Saunders Dr Villa Dr

Carlson St Verdant Ter Saunders Dr

Carlson St Stellar Dr Verdant Ter
Fitch Dr McConnellCt Lasalle Ln

LaSalle Ln Parrish Ln EOR

Pinehurst Dr Woodhaven Dr Vandolah Ln

Pinehurst Dr Vandolah Ln Ballard Ln

Pinehurst Dr Ballard Ln Mandel Ln

Pinehurst Dr Heatherwood Ln Fitch Dr

Pinehurst Dr Sunset Blvd Heatherwood Ln

Saltus Ter Stellar Dr Cobblestone Dr

Colfelt Ln Price Ter Cul-de-sac

Old Hwy 99 Timbrel Colfelt Ln

Price Ter Colfelt Lane Woodhaven Dr

Price Ter Woodhaven Dr Cul-de-sac

Hosler Fredrick Ln Ballard Ln

Pinehurst Dr Woodhaven Dr Cul-de-sac

Dewey Dr Saxon Pl. Meineckie round a bout
Dewey Dr Woodhaven Dr Saxon PL.

Saxon Pl Dewey Dr EOR

Ricard Ct Woodhaven Dr Cud-de- sac



¿
Sherwood Slurrv Seal 2016

0,

f
I

=t)
Ext!
È(.)
o
(o

o
C\f
co
f
õ
Ø
o.)t

N

A

EÕKê
äi

.i

Ii
t.

l-

r
>{

Slurry Seal2016

Taxlots

Streets

Legend


